Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 01862)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Jingrui Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the address of the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Room 1218, 12/F, China Resources Building, 26 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 10 February 2023.

The telephone number and fax number of the Company remain unchanged.

By order of the Board

Jingrui Holdings Limited

Yan Hao Chen Xin Ge

Co-chairmen

Hong Kong, 10 February 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Yan Hao, Chen Xin Ge, Xu Hai Feng and Chen Chao, as executive Directors; Han Jiong, Qian Shi Zheng and Lo Wing Yan William, as independent non-executive Directors.

\* For identification purpose only